

NDPS 61 of 2007.

Order No. 94 dated 16.09.25.

Total accused persons = 2.

Both the accused persons namely Jaidul Sk. and Jinnat Ali are on C.B.

Both are present and file hazira.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Today this case is fixed for evidence.

A copy of RTM is filed on behalf of the Prosecution towards summoning witnesses namely SI Tirthankar Sanyal, W/C T-79 Bholanath Mallick and W/C T- 46 Bhaskar Naiya.

1 witness is present and files hazira.

The witness namely Bhaskar Naiya is examined as PW-4.

At one point his examination-in-chief is deferred on prayer of Ld. Special P. P.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 24.12.25 for appearance and evidence.

Notify Ld. Special P. P.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to produce witnesses positively on the next date fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 01303.