

Order No. 95 dated 24.12.25.

Total accused persons = 2.

Both the accused persons namely Jaidul Sk. and Jinnat Ali are on C.B.

Both are present and file hazira.

Ld. P. P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Today this case is fixed for resumption of further evidence of PW-3.

The said witness namely Bhaskar Naiya is present and files hazira.

Further examination in-chief of PW-3 starts.

During his examination it has come to the fore that while marking exhibited

mother packets and sample packets, erroneously those were marked as

Exhibit 4/1, Exhibit 5/1 etc. which should be marked as Mat. Ext. I, Mat. Ext. II

etc. Accordingly, rectification of Mat. Exhibit Marks are done as follows :

Mother Packet A : as Mat. Ext. I, Mother Packet B : Mat. Ext. II, Sample Packet

A1 : Mat. Ext. III, Sample Packet A2 : Mat. Ext. IV, Sample Packet B1 :

Mat. Ext. V, Sample Packet B2 : Mat. Ext. VI, envelope containing Nokia Mobile

Phone found from accd. Jinnat Ali : Mat. Ext. VII and envelope containing

another Nokia Mobile Phone found from accd. Jaidul Sk. : Mat. Ext. VIII.

Today during examination of PW-3 signature of the witness on the label affixed

on Mother Packet A is marked as Mat. Ext. I/1, that on the label of A2 as Mat.

Ext. IV/1, that on the label of Mother Packet B as Mat. Ext. II/1, that on the label

of Sample Packet B2 as Mat. Ext. VI/1, that on the labels of A1 & B1 as

Mat. Ext. III/1 and Mat. Ext. V/1 respectively, signature of PW-3 on the label of

packet containing one Nokia Mobile Phone found from accd. Jinnat Ali as

Mat. Ext. VII/1 and that on the label of another packet containing another Nokia

Mobile Phone found from accd. Jaidul Sk. as Mat. Ext. VIII/1.

He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 17.02.26, 18.02.26 & 19.02.26 for appearance and evidence.

Notify Ld. Special P. P.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to produce witnesses positively on the next dates fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 01303.